

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 22- 60 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Tribe is a federally-recognized Indian Tribe possessing reserved powers, including the powers of self-government; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribe provide public transit services for its tribal member and surrounding community members, employees, visitors and clients; and

WHEREAS, The Federal Transit Authority's ("the FTA") mission is to ensure that this service is delivered safely, efficiently and effectively by establishing a drug and alcohol-free work environment and ensure that the workplace remains free from the effects of drugs and alcohol in order to promote the health and safety of employees and the general public; and

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribe hereby declares that the unlawful manufacture and distribution, dispense, possession or use of controlled substances or misuse of alcohol is prohibited for all employees working within the Tribe's transportation department;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Council hereby adopts the FTA's Drug and Alcohol Policy, and shall comply with all applicable Federal regulations governing workplace anti-drug and alcohol programs in the transit industry.

Resolution No. 22-60 Page 2 of 2

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby certifies that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this _25__ day of August, 2022, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of _5_ for and _0_ against, with _0_ abstentions.

Kristopher (ristopher Peters (Aug 31, 2022 15:25 PDT)

Kris Peters, Chairman

Attested by: Patrick braes e (Aug 31, 2022 15:26 PDT)

Patrick Braese, Secretary

Jaimie Cruz Jaimie Cruz (Aug 31, 2022 15:40 PDT)

Jaimie Cruz, Vice Chairman

SIT - FTA Drug and Alcohol Policy

Final Audit Report

2022-08-31

Created:	2022-08-31
By:	Megan Banks (mbanks@squaxin.us)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAADDxDdlCmiwHMYIxxBO4kTE_Jy12U5OpC

"SIT - FTA Drug and Alcohol Policy" History

- Document created by Megan Banks (mbanks@squaxin.us) 2022-08-31 - 8:31:44 PM GMT
- Document emailed to kpeters@squaxin.us for signature 2022-08-31 - 8:32:25 PM GMT
- Email viewed by kpeters@squaxin.us 2022-08-31 - 10:17:30 PM GMT
- Signer kpeters@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Kristopher Peters 2022-08-31 - 10:25:38 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kristopher Peters (kpeters@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2022-08-31 - 10:25:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to pbraese@squaxin.us for signature 2022-08-31 - 10:25:41 PM GMT
- Email viewed by pbraese@squaxin.us 2022-08-31 - 10:26:04 PM GMT
- Signer pbraese@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Patrick Braese 2022-08-31 - 10:26:34 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Patrick Braese (pbraese@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2022-08-31 - 10:26:36 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to jcruz@squaxin.us for signature 2022-08-31 - 10:26:38 PM GMT
- Email viewed by jcruz@squaxin.us 2022-08-31 - 10:40:23 PM GMT

Signer jcruz@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Jaimie Cruz 2022-08-31 - 10:40:37 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Jaimie Cruz (jcruz@squaxin.us) Signature Date: 2022-08-31 - 10:40:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed. 2022-08-31 - 10:40:39 PM GMT